specified in Exhibit "B1."  The County reserves the right to withhold payment if 
the County determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is 
unacceptable.  In no event shall the County’s total fiscal obligation under this 
Agreement exceed TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-NINE DOLLARS ($2,833,649). 

2. Section 17. Notices of the agreement is amended to read as follows: 

Any notice, request, demand, or other communication required or permitted 

under this Agreement shall be deemed to be properly given when both:  (1) 
transmitted via facsimile to the telephone number listed below or transmitted via

[...]

obligated to pay more than the amounts listed below for each component of 
service required under this Agreement. 

In any event, the combined maximum amount county shall be obligated to 
pay for all services rendered under this contract shall not exceed TWO 
MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
FORTY-NINE DOLLARS ($2,833,649). 

B.  Serenity House Crisis Residential 

Contractor shall be paid a maximum amount TWO MILLION EIGHT 
HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-NINE 
DOLLARS ($2,833,649) for Serenity House Crisis Residential services as 
described in Exhibit A1, Section I. of this agreement. 

1. FY 2020 – 2021  

Contractor shall be paid one-twelfth (1/12th) the maximum amount 
per month or ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND SIXTY-SIX CENTS 
($116,665.66), not to exceed ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED 
NINETY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT 
DOLLARS ($1,399,988). 

2. FY 2021 – 2022  

Contractor shall be paid one-twelfth (1/12th) the maximum amount 
per month or ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-FIVE 
CENTS ($119,471.75), not to exceed ONE MILLION FOUR 
HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-
ONE DOLLARS ($1,433,661). 

3. Contractor shall be reimbursed for the actual costs expended by 
Contractor for services delivered, up to the Net Contract Amount, 
unless otherwise limited by other provisions in this Exhibit B1.  There 
will be no reimbursement for any costs that are disallowed or denied